OCTOBER 10, 2023

WESTWIND PAC

COMMUNITY UPDATES

MUNCH-A-LUNCH

Please note our new policy regarding refunds
on Munch-a-lunch and Pizza day lunches.

While we understand that children may be
sick or have last minute situations where they
are not at school, we will no longer be issuing

refunds on no shows on the day of. This is

because the lunches have already been
ordered, paid for, and delivered.

Any cancellations made before the MAL
deadline will still be honoured, as well as past

deadline but before order placement.

As usual, parents are welcome to pick up
their lunches after school or the next day.

Thank you for your understanding!

Register or login to order:
https://munchalunch.com/schools/westwind/

Mark your calendars!

PUB NIGHT

WESTWIND PAC PRESENTS:

PARENTS PUB NIGHT!
A\ GETTIXON

"~ MUNCHALUNCH!
SATURDAY, OCT 28TH @ 6PM

THE BUCK & EilRF 12
STEVESTO

Tickets are now available on Munch-a-
Lunch for our annual PAC Pub Night!
Your $30 ticket includes a burger of

your choice, fries & a beverage. All
proceeds support PAC initiatives, so
book your babysitters!

Munch-a-Lunch

Lunch Date

Order Cutoff

Grade 7 Pizza Day

Thu, Oct 19, 2023

Fri, Oct 13, 2023 11:59 PM

Takeya Fri, Oct 27, 2023

Thu, Oct 19, 2023 11:59 PM

Grade 7 Pizza Day

Thu, Nov 02, 2023

Wed, Oct 25, 2023 11:59 PM

Boston Pizza / Booster Juice

Fri, Nov 10, 2023

Thu, Nov 02, 2023 11:59 PM

Grade 7 Pizza Day

Thu, Nov 16, 2023

Wed, Nov 08, 2023 11:59 PM

Steveston Seafood House

Fri, Nov 24, 2023

Thu, Nov 16, 2023 11:59 PM

Grade 7 Pizza Day

Thu, Nov 30, 2023

Wed, Nov 22, 2023 11:59 PM

Takeya Fri, Dec 08, 2023

Thu, Nov 30, 2023 11:59 PM

Grade 7 Pizza Day

Thu, Dec 14, 2023

Wed, Dec 06, 2023 11:59 PM

White Spot / Booster Juice

Fri, Dec 22, 2023

Thu, Dec 14, 2023 11:59 PM




OCTOBER 10, 2023

UPCYCLED WW GEAR

On sale after school Tuesday & Thursday this week:

- yellow t-shirts in all sizes $5
- hoodies in size small and medium $10
- sports shorts size XS $5
- a handful of blue tops $5

Come find us by the playground at pick up!
Can't make the dates? Have questions?
Let us know at wwupcycle@gmail.com

OCTOBER PAC MEETING

Our next PAC meeting will take place on Tuesday, October 24 at 6:30pm. It will be
held online with a link to follow. We will be taking a vote at this next meeting to
amend our budget for this current school year. Every year we budget $125 per

classroom for teachers to spend. We have two more divisions at Westwind than we

anticipated when we first drafted this budget in May, so we're proposing an increase
in the budget amount by $250 to reflect those additional classrooms. This is a line
item in the budget, so a vote needs to be taken before we can increase the spending.

PAC meetings are a great place to get updated information about what's happening
at the school and to ask the PAC executive or our principal and vice-principal
guestions.

Hope to see you on October 24 at 6:30 via TEAMS!

Drew Savage
Westwind PAC Chair




